Department of Science & Technology Bikash Bhawan, 4th floor

Sl. No. C5 Fax:

Date: 03/12/2015

Tel: 25693717

Memo No: 698(Sanc.)/ST/P/S&T/¢G-6/2013

Sanction Order for Grant-in-Aid

Demand No.:

Department Code: ST

Financial Year:

2015 - 2016

Sanctioning Authority: Science & Technology

- 2. Name of the Grantee Institution: Deptt. of Chemistry, Burdwan University.
- 3. Address of the Grantee Institution: Rajbati, Burdwan-713104.
- Category of Grantee Institution: Education Institution
- 5. Amount Sanctioned: 484800 (in words Rs. Four Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only.)
- Name of the DDO: OSD AND DDO, DEPTT.OF SCIENCE AND TECH.
- Department Code: ST-Science & Technology
- 8. Name of the Treasury/PAO:Pay & Accounts Officer-III, PAO-III
- Nature of Grant
- (a) Recurring or Non-recurring: Recurring
- (b) Capital or Revenue: Revenue
- Condition of Grant

Utilisation Certificate required: Yes

- Category of Grant : Education Institution
- 12. Purpose of Grant: Design and synthesis of new chromone based chemosensors for trace level determination of toxic ions.
- 13. An amount of Rs 484800 is hereby allotted for this period in favour of the OSD AND DDO, DEPTT.OF SCIENCE AND TECH. From the head of account 3425-60-200-SP-001-31-02-V from the budget provision of the financial year, 2015 -2016 under Demand No.48 Department Code ST and payable to Grantee Institution or by A/c payee cheque/by transfer credit.
- 14. Head of Account Code :3425-60-200-SP-001-31-02-V
- 15. Name of the Scheme :Financial Assistance to other Scientific Bodies for undertaking Scientific Projects/Surveys/Research/Training and Science Awareness & Science Popularisation programme (State Share) 16. The amount will be drawn in T.R. from No.31/32/43
- 17. The sanctioned amount will be payable to Deptt. of Chemistry, Burdwan University, by Transfer Credit to the Head of Account of the LF/PL/Deposit Account of the Grantee Institution or by A/C payee Cheque as applicable

Present release is the 1st installment of the total project cost of Rs. 11,76,000/- sanctioned for 3 year (s) work. Now Rs.4,84,800/- will be transferred through e-Pradan system to Burdwan University. A/C No. 420110100019490 (SB), IFSC CODE BKID0004201, Mobile No. 9434473741. Strict observation of G.O. No. 5400-F(Y), Dtd. 25/06/2012 in 18. Remarks: case of any procurement and maintain accepted norms in JRF recruitment process.

- 19. Total released amount is within the Budget Provision of the above mentioned head of account during 2015 2016
- 20. This order issues in exercise of the power delegated under Finance Department Memo. No. 460-F.B. dated 21.07.2015 with the concurrence of Finance Deptt. vide Gr. F.A. Branch U.O. No. 539 F.A./Education Date 01/09/2015

Science & Technology

Olatte facility of

ST/P/S&T/15G-1/2014-Pabitra Chattopadhyay Revised Budget

Title of the project - Design and synthesis of new chromone based chemosensors for trace level determination of toxic ions

Principal Investigator: Dr. Pabitra Chattopadhyay, Department of Chemistry, BU

SI. No.	Item	Cost in Rs.			
		1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	Total
A. Non-Re	ecurring				
1	Permanent Equipment	153000	0	0	153000
Total Non-Recurring (A)		153000	0	0	153000
B. Recurr	ing	21.			
1	Jr. Research Fellow – 1 No. @Rs.16,400/- p.m. in the 1 st & 2 nd year and @Rs.18,700/- p.m. in the 3 rd year (*)	196800	196800		618000
2	Consumables	100000	100000	100000	300000
3	Analytical Charges	25000	25000	25000	75000
4	Travel	10000	10000	10000	30000
Total Recurring (B)		331800	33180	359400	102300
Grand Total (C = A + B)		48480	33180	0 359400	117600
Total Pro years du	ject cost: Rupees Eleven lakh	2-12-CM-MARCH CACHEO			S. C. LOUDS CO. L. C. C.

^(*) PI declared that he will select JRF/SRF with NET/SET/GATE; so new rate is applicable

challopady of